
Christmas Cracker Meet 2021 
John Charles Centre for Sport 

17/12/2021 – 19/12/2021 
3NE210474 

                (Held Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules) 
 
 

EVENT 501 Boy Open 400m Freestyle             

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Oscar O'DONNELL 9 Co Leeds   6:03.83   221  
 50m    39.98 100m  1:25.73 150m  2:12.85 200m  2:58.51 250m  3:46.53 300m  4:33.05 350m  5:20.05 400m  6:03.83 
    39.98    45.75    47.12    45.66    48.02    46.52    47.00    43.78 

 
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Halo BENTLEY-HICKS 10 Co Leeds   5:55.78   236  
 50m    38.74 100m  1:24.03 150m  2:11.12 200m  2:57.68 250m  3:43.83 300m  4:30.49 350m  5:14.22 400m  5:55.78 
    38.74    45.29    47.09    46.56    46.15    46.66    43.73    41.56 
2. James MASTERSON 10 Cheadle   6:07.05   215  
 50m - 100m  1:27.47 150m - 200m  3:02.37 250m  3:48.91 300m  4:37.31 350m  5:21.59 400m  6:07.05 
 -  1:27.47 -  1:34.90    46.54    48.40    44.28    45.46 
3. Joshua MCMILLAN 10 Co Leeds   6:39.39   167  
 50m    44.18 100m  1:35.27 150m  2:26.71 200m  3:17.64 250m  4:08.98 300m  4:59.84 350m  5:51.00 400m  6:39.39 
    44.18    51.09    51.44    50.93    51.34    50.86    51.16    48.39 
  Angus YOUNG 10 Co Leeds  DNC     

 
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Samuel WILLIAMS 11 Bolton Metro   5:08.42   363  
 50m    34.48 100m  1:13.72 150m  1:52.89 200m  2:32.50 250m  3:12.14 300m  3:51.52 350m  4:31.31 400m  5:08.42 
    34.48    39.24    39.17    39.61    39.64    39.38    39.79    37.11 
2. William WILSON 11 Co Leeds   5:10.24   356  
 50m    34.57 100m  1:12.85 150m  1:52.00 200m  2:32.01 250m  3:12.13 300m  3:52.35 350m  4:32.02 400m  5:10.24 
    34.57    38.28    39.15    40.01    40.12    40.22    39.67    38.22 
3. Owen CARMODY 11 Co Leeds   5:22.51   317  
 50m    36.08 100m  1:16.97 150m  1:58.01 200m  2:39.53 250m  3:20.57 300m  4:02.55 350m  4:43.59 400m  5:22.51 
    36.08    40.89    41.04    41.52    41.04    41.98    41.04    38.92 
4. Jacob O'DONNELL 11 Co Leeds   5:24.84   310  
 50m    36.97 100m  1:17.80 150m  1:58.32 200m  2:39.90 250m  3:21.02 300m  4:02.82 350m  4:44.42 400m  5:24.84 
    36.97    40.83    40.52    41.58    41.12    41.80    41.60    40.42 
5. Patrick O'HARA 11 Co Leeds   5:39.08   273  
 50m    35.31 100m  1:17.86 150m  2:02.63 200m  2:45.85 250m - 300m  4:15.88 350m - 400m  5:39.08 
    35.31    42.55    44.77    43.22 -  1:30.03 -  1:23.20 
6. Matei STOICESCU 11 Co Leeds   5:44.84   259  
 50m    36.92 100m  1:21.03 150m  2:06.10 200m  2:52.03 250m  3:35.29 300m  4:19.35 350m  5:02.94 400m  5:44.84 
    36.92    44.11    45.07    45.93    43.26    44.06    43.59    41.90 
7. Jackson CLARKE 11 Co Leeds   5:45.55   258  
 50m    37.78 100m  1:22.09 150m  2:06.93 200m  2:51.42 250m  3:36.19 300m  4:20.81 350m  5:05.52 400m  5:45.55 
    37.78    44.31    44.84    44.49    44.77    44.62    44.71    40.03 
8. Zach PIERCY 11 Co Leeds   5:46.93   255  
 50m    37.49 100m  1:19.84 150m  2:04.02 200m  2:48.26 250m  3:33.27 300m  4:18.79 350m  5:03.60 400m  5:46.93 
    37.49    42.35    44.18    44.24    45.01    45.52    44.81    43.33 
9. Shae BRYANT 11 Co Leeds   6:13.95   203  
 50m    42.34 100m  1:30.12 150m  2:19.87 200m  3:09.11 250m  3:58.95 300m  4:46.48 350m  5:33.85 400m  6:13.95 
    42.34    47.78    49.75    49.24    49.84    47.53    47.37    40.10 
10. Seth JONES 11 Co Leeds   6:14.73   202  
 50m    43.06 100m  1:32.88 150m  2:22.76 200m  3:12.35 250m  4:01.40 300m  4:48.45 350m  5:33.84 400m  6:14.73 
    43.06    49.82    49.88    49.59    49.05    47.05    45.39    40.89 
  Will JARVIS 11 Bolton Metro  DNC     
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                (Held Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules) 
 

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Samuel SUTCLIFFE 12 Ramsbottom   4:37.53   498  
 50m    29.86 100m  1:03.69 150m  1:39.00 200m  2:14.77 250m  2:50.78 300m  3:27.01 350m  4:03.31 400m  4:37.53 
    29.86    33.83    35.31    35.77    36.01    36.23    36.30    34.22 
2. William HICKLIN 12 Co Leeds   4:42.59   472  
 50m    32.31 100m  1:07.93 150m  1:44.79 200m  2:20.56 250m  2:55.99 300m  3:32.08 350m  4:08.14 400m  4:42.59 
    32.31    35.62    36.86    35.77    35.43    36.09    36.06    34.45 
3. Joshua BURKILL 12 Sutton Cheam   4:53.89   419  
 50m    32.92 100m  1:09.52 150m  1:47.25 200m  2:25.42 250m  3:01.97 300m  3:40.34 350m  4:17.93 400m  4:53.89 
    32.92    36.60    37.73    38.17    36.55    38.37    37.59    35.96 
4. William GRUNDY 12 Bolton Metro   5:03.61   380  
 50m    33.25 100m  1:10.89 150m  1:50.14 200m  2:29.11 250m  3:08.64 300m  3:48.22 350m  4:26.42 400m  5:03.61 
    33.25    37.64    39.25    38.97    39.53    39.58    38.20    37.19 
5. Charlie WILCOCK 12 Ramsbottom   5:24.13   312  
 50m    31.94 100m  1:10.76 150m  1:51.73 200m  2:32.01 250m  3:14.49 300m  3:58.12 350m  4:39.48 400m  5:24.13 
    31.94    38.82    40.97    40.28    42.48    43.63    41.36    44.65 
6. Mateo MARINOV 12 Stocksbridge   5:27.63   303  
 50m    37.38 100m  1:19.98 150m  2:02.74 200m  2:45.49 250m  3:27.98 300m  4:09.57 350m  4:51.64 400m  5:27.63 
    37.38    42.60    42.76    42.75    42.49    41.59    42.07    35.99 
7. Zachary HELM 12 Co Leeds   5:28.52   300  
 50m    36.68 100m  1:18.67 150m  2:00.11 200m  2:43.26 250m  3:26.10 300m  4:08.18 350m  4:51.45 400m  5:28.52 
    36.68    41.99    41.44    43.15    42.84    42.08    43.27    37.07 
8. Rhys POWNALL 12 Leyland Barr   5:28.75   299  
 50m    38.36 100m  1:20.80 150m  2:02.93 200m  2:44.79 250m  3:26.39 300m  4:08.15 350m  4:48.87 400m  5:28.75 
    38.36    42.44    42.13    41.86    41.60    41.76    40.72    39.88 
9. Samuel HILL 12 Co Leeds   5:29.75   297  
 50m    34.98 100m  1:16.71 150m  1:59.24 200m  2:40.44 250m  3:24.05 300m  4:06.25 350m  4:49.12 400m  5:29.75 
    34.98    41.73    42.53    41.20    43.61    42.20    42.87    40.63 
10. Mason STOCKS 12 Aquabears   5:30.77   294  
 50m    34.98 100m  1:15.55 150m  1:57.67 200m  2:40.19 250m  3:23.22 300m  4:06.47 350m  4:49.65 400m  5:30.77 
    34.98    40.57    42.12    42.52    43.03    43.25    43.18    41.12 
11. Alfie YOUNG 12 Co Leeds   5:32.59   289  
 50m    36.74 100m  1:18.68 150m  2:00.42 200m  2:44.14 250m  3:26.54 300m  4:10.50 350m  4:52.10 400m  5:32.59 
    36.74    41.94    41.74    43.72    42.40    43.96    41.60    40.49 
12. James THOMSON 12 Co Leeds   5:37.12   278  
 50m    36.38 100m  1:18.38 150m  2:00.85 200m  2:44.88 250m  3:27.97 300m  4:12.83 350m  4:55.63 400m  5:37.12 
    36.38    42.00    42.47    44.03    43.09    44.86    42.80    41.49 
13. Thomas JEPSON 12 Leyland Barr   5:48.39   252  
 50m    38.33 100m  1:21.54 150m  2:06.36 200m  2:51.50 250m  3:36.46 300m  4:21.51 350m - 400m  5:48.39 
    38.33    43.21    44.82    45.14    44.96    45.05 -  1:26.88 

 
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Joshua KEOGH 13 Bolton Metro   4:33.81   519  
 50m    29.85 100m  1:03.45 150m  1:38.65 200m  2:14.57 250m  2:49.76 300m  3:24.55 350m  3:59.82 400m  4:33.81 
    29.85    33.60    35.20    35.92    35.19    34.79    35.27    33.99 
2. Kelsey LIU 13 Bolton Metro   4:45.44   458  
 50m    31.20 100m  1:06.99 150m  1:43.63 200m  2:20.48 250m  2:57.37 300m  3:34.75 350m  4:12.06 400m  4:45.44 
    31.20    35.79    36.64    36.85    36.89    37.38    37.31    33.38 
3. Matthew JUST 13 Co Leeds   4:47.02   450  
 50m    31.96 100m  1:07.17 150m  1:44.15 200m  2:20.71 250m  2:57.03 300m  3:34.51 350m  4:11.39 400m  4:47.02 
    31.96    35.21    36.98    36.56    36.32    37.48    36.88    35.63 
4. W MCGINLEY-KEATES 13 Cheadle   4:53.37   422  
 50m    31.79 100m  1:07.22 150m  1:44.17 200m  2:21.27 250m  2:58.54 300m  3:36.68 350m  4:15.44 400m  4:53.37 
    31.79    35.43    36.95    37.10    37.27    38.14    38.76    37.93 
5. Matthew JAMES 13 Co Leeds   4:54.88   415  
 50m    32.48 100m  1:09.72 150m  1:47.18 200m  2:25.34 250m  3:02.73 300m  3:41.26 350m  4:18.24 400m  4:54.88 
    32.48    37.24    37.46    38.16    37.39    38.53    36.98    36.64 
6. Joseph HALL 13 Co Leeds   4:56.55   408  
 50m    33.30 100m  1:10.47 150m  1:48.44 200m  2:26.89 250m  3:04.55 300m  3:43.20 350m  4:20.25 400m  4:56.55 
    33.30    37.17    37.97    38.45    37.66    38.65    37.05    36.30 
7. Callum RAVEN 13 Co Leeds   5:02.72   384  
 50m    33.46 100m  1:10.83 150m  1:49.88 200m  2:28.33 250m  3:07.66 300m  3:46.94 350m  4:25.58 400m  5:02.72 
    33.46    37.37    39.05    38.45    39.33    39.28    38.64    37.14 
8. Gordon BALLANTYNE 13 Leyland Barr   5:13.24   346  
 50m    34.99 100m  1:15.05 150m  1:54.71 200m  2:34.46 250m  3:14.33 300m  3:54.48 350m  4:33.89 400m  5:13.24 
    34.99    40.06    39.66    39.75    39.87    40.15    39.41    39.35 
9. George CARRY 13 Co Leeds   5:13.40   346  
 50m    33.97 100m  1:13.90 150m  1:55.54 200m  2:36.22 250m  3:17.12 300m  3:57.22 350m  4:38.00 400m  5:13.40 
    33.97    39.93    41.64    40.68    40.90    40.10    40.78    35.40 
10. Max MOTTRAM 13 Cheadle   5:21.68   320  
 50m    34.68 100m  1:14.27 150m  1:55.06 200m  2:37.06 250m  3:18.74 300m  4:01.17 350m  4:42.47 400m  5:21.68 
    34.68    39.59    40.79    42.00    41.68    42.43    41.30    39.21 
11. Isaac FOY 13 Co Leeds   5:59.68   229  
 50m    40.49 100m  1:26.52 150m  2:12.58 200m  2:58.49 250m  3:44.40 300m  4:30.33 350m  5:16.51 400m  5:59.68 
    40.49    46.03    46.06    45.91    45.91    45.93    46.18    43.17 
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14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Kourosh KHODAKHAH 14 Co Leeds   4:20.82   600  
 50m    29.81 100m  1:02.25 150m  1:35.70 200m  2:08.93 250m  2:42.45 300m  3:15.80 350m  3:49.17 400m  4:20.82 
    29.81    32.44    33.45    33.23    33.52    33.35    33.37    31.65 
2. George BROOKS 14 Co Leeds   4:31.68   531  
 50m    30.42 100m  1:04.09 150m  1:38.85 200m  2:13.93 250m  2:48.92 300m  3:24.08 350m  3:58.61 400m  4:31.68 
    30.42    33.67    34.76    35.08    34.99    35.16    34.53    33.07 
3. Ethan WALKER 14 Cheadle   4:45.04   460  
 50m    30.92 100m  1:06.21 150m  1:42.83 200m  2:18.95 250m  2:54.32 300m  3:30.37 350m  4:08.09 400m  4:45.04 
    30.92    35.29    36.62    36.12    35.37    36.05    37.72    36.95 
4. Harry SENIOR 14 Co Leeds   4:50.49   434  
 50m    31.44 100m  1:08.06 150m  1:45.05 200m  2:22.97 250m  3:00.00 300m  3:37.70 350m  4:14.72 400m  4:50.49 
    31.44    36.62    36.99    37.92    37.03    37.70    37.02    35.77 
5. Luke DYER 14 Co Leeds   5:06.04   371  
 50m    33.61 100m  1:11.26 150m  1:49.64 200m  2:28.46 250m  3:08.12 300m  3:48.24 350m  4:27.92 400m  5:06.04 
    33.61    37.65    38.38    38.82    39.66    40.12    39.68    38.12 
6. Benjamin WALKER 14 Stocksbridge   5:11.39   352  
 50m    32.85 100m  1:11.63 150m  1:52.16 200m  2:32.94 250m  3:13.71 300m  3:54.98 350m  4:35.53 400m  5:11.39 
    32.85    38.78    40.53    40.78    40.77    41.27    40.55    35.86 
7. Oliver STEELE 14 Co Leeds   5:11.60   352  
 50m    36.81 100m  1:16.66 150m  1:57.06 200m  2:37.08 250m  3:17.22 300m  3:55.71 350m  4:34.86 400m  5:11.60 
    36.81    39.85    40.40    40.02    40.14    38.49    39.15    36.74 

 
15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Solomon HODGSON 15 Co Leeds   4:36.83   502  
 50m    30.47 100m  1:04.76 150m  1:39.54 200m  2:15.44 250m  2:50.84 300m  3:26.95 350m  4:02.56 400m  4:36.83 
    30.47    34.29    34.78    35.90    35.40    36.11    35.61    34.27 
2. Leo TAYLOR 15 Leyland Barr   4:37.20   500  
 50m    31.35 100m  1:05.74 150m  1:40.86 200m  2:16.40 250m  2:52.39 300m  3:28.29 350m  4:04.25 400m  4:37.20 
    31.35    34.39    35.12    35.54    35.99    35.90    35.96    32.95 
3. Jad IDRIS 15 Co Leeds   4:39.02   490  
 50m    31.80 100m  1:06.30 150m  1:42.78 200m  2:18.57 250m  2:54.80 300m  3:30.06 350m  4:05.71 400m  4:39.02 
    31.80    34.50    36.48    35.79    36.23    35.26    35.65    33.31 
4. Jamie BROADHURST 15 Co Leeds   5:02.77   384  
 50m    32.22 100m  1:09.05 150m  1:46.49 200m  2:26.14 250m  3:05.04 300m  3:45.18 350m  4:25.07 400m  5:02.77 
    32.22    36.83    37.44    39.65    38.90    40.14    39.89    37.70 
5. Ewan WEAVER 15 Aquabears   5:32.69   289  
 50m    34.48 100m  1:15.89 150m  1:58.83 200m  2:42.49 250m  3:27.09 300m  4:10.54 350m  4:54.57 400m  5:32.69 
    34.48    41.41    42.94    43.66    44.60    43.45    44.03    38.12 

 
16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Jordan COOLEY 22 Co Leeds   4:17.60   623  
 50m    29.25 100m  1:00.94 150m  1:33.37 200m  2:06.55 250m  2:40.54 300m  3:13.42 350m  3:46.51 400m  4:17.60 
    29.25    31.69    32.43    33.18    33.99    32.88    33.09    31.09 
2. Finlay WILLIAMS 17 Co Leeds   4:35.38   510  
 50m    29.48 100m  1:02.28 150m  1:36.70 200m  2:12.07 250m  2:47.86 300m  3:24.10 350m  3:59.87 400m  4:35.38 
    29.48    32.80    34.42    35.37    35.79    36.24    35.77    35.51 
3. Henry FIRTH 16 Co Leeds   4:37.27   500  
 50m    31.49 100m  1:06.14 150m  1:41.49 200m  2:16.96 250m  2:52.41 300m  3:27.94 350m  4:03.30 400m  4:37.27 
    31.49    34.65    35.35    35.47    35.45    35.53    35.36    33.97 
4. William BACON 16 Co Leeds   4:47.15   450  
 50m    31.85 100m  1:07.44 150m  1:44.61 200m  2:21.24 250m  2:58.83 300m  3:36.37 350m  4:13.31 400m  4:47.15 
    31.85    35.59    37.17    36.63    37.59    37.54    36.94    33.84 
  Tom ARKWRIGHT 16 Leyland Barr  DNC     
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                (Held Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules) 
 
 

EVENT 502 Girl Open 200m Freestyle            

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Heidi HARRISON 9 Co Leeds   3:16.24   190     44.84  1:35.59  2:27.15 
2. Florence JONES 9 Co Leeds   3:30.19   155     47.00  1:42.22  2:38.70 
3. Athena JOHNSTONE 9 Leyland Barr   3:33.17   148     44.15  1:41.63  2:37.81 
4. Elizabeth BATES 9 Leyland Barr   3:46.70   123     49.18  1:47.73  2:50.82 
5. Georgia HAY 9 Co Leeds   4:08.34   94     52.75  1:58.18  3:05.73 

 
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Florence DIXON 10 Co Leeds   2:43.18   331     37.19  1:19.15  2:02.71 
2. Elyse HAZELDEN 10 Scunthorpe A   2:45.70   316     38.01  1:21.52  2:05.11 
3. Fausta KISELYTE 10 Scunthorpe A   2:49.76   294     37.90  1:22.58  2:07.19 
4. Olivia PLEWES 10 Chorley Marl   2:59.78   248     40.94  1:28.61  2:17.71 
5. Ella COLEMAN 10 Co Leeds   3:00.14   246     40.83  1:27.95  2:15.61 
6. Philippa RANKIN 10 Leyland Barr   3:01.46   241     41.10  1:29.55  2:17.62 
7. Amy CHOULARTON 10 Bolton Metro   3:02.73   236     39.53  1:27.08  2:14.72 
8. Daisy GLOVER 10 Co Leeds   3:04.10   231     42.41  1:30.27  2:18.44 
9. Felicity COWARD 10 Leyland Barr   3:07.53   218     41.13  1:31.05  2:21.06 
10. Aimee-Rose HOPE 10 Bolton Metro   3:09.48   211     42.51  1:33.23  2:23.16 
11. Grace FREARY 10 Bolton Metro   3:12.94   200     42.70  1:33.40  2:22.67 
12. Matilda CAREY 10 Leyland Barr   3:14.70   195     41.66  1:32.32  2:23.73 
13. Lucie JEPSON 10 Leyland Barr   3:22.01   174     43.41  1:37.05  2:31.87 

 
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Mei YUASA 11 Co Leeds   2:31.82   412     35.05  1:14.82  1:54.25 
2. Jessica WOODS 11 Co Leeds   2:33.02   402     34.24  1:13.77  1:54.22 
3. Mia TRAVIS-JONES 11 Co Leeds   2:33.73   396     34.83  1:15.09  1:55.16 
4. Molly NORTON 11 Co Leeds   2:33.78   396     34.31  1:13.78  1:55.04 
5. Elizabeth WARNER 11 Co Leeds   2:38.91   359     35.80  1:15.55  1:59.36 
6. Scarlett CLARKSON 11 Co Leeds   2:40.28   350     38.04  1:19.31  2:01.84 
7. Megan ELLIS 11 Leyland Barr   2:41.08   345     35.23  1:17.74  2:01.90 
8. Elizabeth ADAM 11 Leyland Barr   2:41.67   341     36.00  1:18.49  2:01.55 
9. Holly HARRISON 11 Co Leeds   2:42.63   335     36.73  1:19.83  2:02.90 
10. Robyn HOWARD 11 Co Leeds   2:42.64   335     35.00  1:17.63  2:00.95 
11. Ella JORDAN 11 Co Leeds   2:45.30   319     38.02  1:20.19  2:03.38 
12. Lily JINKS 11 Cheadle   2:49.40   296     37.69  1:21.21  2:05.48 
13. Amit MALTZ 11 Co Leeds   2:50.47   291     38.59  1:22.44  2:07.69 
14. Charley PEEL 11 Ramsbottom   2:53.75   274     37.44  1:22.42  2:10.22 
15. Rosa DUNBAVIN 11 Leyland Barr   3:01.93   239     42.13  1:29.32  2:18.65 
16. Ava BRADLEY 11 Co Leeds   3:02.32   237     43.58  1:32.66  2:20.60 
17. Elspeth KNOWLES 11 Co Leeds   3:05.35   226     41.69  1:29.47  2:18.95 
18. Mia ARGILE 11 Leyland Barr   3:07.72   218     41.79  1:30.50  2:20.53 

 
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Valeria PINERA-LEVITA 12 Co Leeds   2:15.70   577     30.79  1:05.72  1:41.64 
2. Millie THRELFALL 12 Co Leeds   2:18.59   541     32.61  1:08.20  1:44.13 
3. Liliah VINCENT 12 Co Leeds   2:19.90   526     32.29  1:07.77  1:44.33 
4. Hazel BLAIN 12 Co Leeds   2:22.85   494     32.60  1:09.26  1:46.76 
5. Elizabeth DIXON 12 Co Leeds   2:22.97   493     33.16  1:09.77  1:47.22 
6. Millie WALKER 12 Co Leeds   2:25.02   472     34.07  1:11.37  1:49.70 
7. Megan TRAVIS 12 Co Leeds   2:29.27   433     33.12  1:10.79  1:50.45 
8. Kate ROBERTS 12 Leyland Barr   2:29.31   433     34.21  1:13.20  1:52.77 
9. Chloe MALONEY 12 Co Leeds   2:31.73   412     34.16  1:13.91  1:53.10 
10. Naomi TALBOT 12 Bolton Metro   2:35.94   380     34.87  1:14.46  1:55.30 
11. Tylan FLETCHER 12 Co Leeds   2:38.25   363     34.71  1:15.61  1:58.63 
12. Isabelle KING 12 Co Leeds   2:44.19   325     36.02  1:17.20  2:01.44 
13. Georgia CORK 12 Bolton Metro   2:45.95   315     38.67  1:23.49  2:07.24 
14. Natalia LAWTON 12 Leyland Barr   2:52.17   282     41.02  1:26.34  2:11.33 
15. Ellie THOMAS 12 Co Leeds   2:52.67   280     39.63  1:24.66  2:11.11 
16. Anabella CHAMBERS 12 Co Leeds   2:59.03   251     38.53  1:24.51  2:12.44 
17. Freya HANSEN 12 Chorley Marl   3:02.11   238     39.49  1:26.92  2:15.46 
18. Faye MCMULLAN 12 Chorley Marl   3:04.54   229     42.78  1:29.93  2:19.14 

 
  



Christmas Cracker Meet 2021 
John Charles Centre for Sport 

17/12/2021 – 19/12/2021 
3NE210474 

                (Held Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules) 
 

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Hollie WILSON 13 Co Leeds   2:10.73   645     30.31  1:03.89  1:38.24 
2. Hannah SMITH 13 Co Leeds   2:16.79   563     31.76  1:07.11  1:42.78 
3. Lauren LILLEY 13 Co Leeds   2:20.57   519     33.15  1:09.49  1:46.13 
4. Darcey CROSSLEY 13 Co Leeds   2:20.85   516     33.42  1:09.62  1:45.92 
5. Emily WADE 13 Leyland Barr   2:21.52   508     32.58  1:09.69  1:46.83 
6. Charlotte MORETON 13 Co Leeds   2:21.66   507     31.77  1:08.27  1:45.20 
7. Matilda ASHCROFT 13 Co Leeds   2:21.74   506     32.78  1:08.97  1:46.28 
8. Charlotte SHAW 13 Co Leeds   2:22.39   499     32.28  1:08.38  1:45.88 
9. Megan DOHERTY 13 Leyland Barr   2:22.47   498     33.59  1:10.60  1:47.92 
10. Matilda POTTER 13 Co Leeds   2:22.59   497     34.17  1:11.30  1:48.03 
11. Emma WOOD 13 Co Leeds   2:23.96   483     32.72  1:09.66  1:47.84 
12. Caitlyn CALLAND 13 Scunthorpe A   2:24.88   474     32.41  1:09.67  1:47.95 
13. Ella MCDERMOTT 13 Co Leeds   2:28.78   437     32.89  1:12.61  1:52.47 
14. Ruby POLLARD 13 Scunthorpe A   2:31.24   416     33.48  1:12.28  1:52.14 
15. Chloe CROSBY 13 Stockport Mo   2:34.05   394     34.26  1:13.34  1:55.20 
16. Darcey BLACKER 13 Co Leeds   2:38.43   362     35.58  1:15.52  1:57.64 
17. Emma COULSON 13 Bolton Metro   2:39.30   356     34.35  1:14.17  1:56.85 
18. Molly TINDALL 13 Leyland Barr   2:40.38   349     36.57  1:18.65  2:00.12 
